D2000 PROGRAMMABLE FEATURES
Provides intelligent features not found in the D1000.
•  ASCII output scaled to desired engineering units.
•  User programmable nonlinear transfer function.
•  Straight-line segment approximation: up to 24 segments.
APPLICATIONS
• Process monitoring and control
• Remote data logging to any host computer

offs for mounting, a hold-down bar, and holes for an
RS-485 termination resistor.(Bracket not supplied)
ORDERING GUIDE
MODEL INPUT/OUTPUT
Voltage Input
D1101/D2101  10mV Input/RS-232C Output
D1102/D2102  10mV Input/RS-485 Output
D1111/D2111  100mV Input/RS-232C Output
D1112/D2112  100mV Input/RS-485 Output
D1121/D2121  1V Input/RS-232C Output
D1122/D2122  1V Input/RS-485 Output
D1131/D2131  5V Input/RS-232C Output
D1132/D2132  5V Input/RS-485 Output
D1141/D2141  10V Input/RS-232C Output
D1142/D2142  10V Input/RS-485 Output
D1151/D2151  100V Input/RS-232C Output
D1152/D2152  100V Input/RS-485 Output
Current Inputs
D1211/D2211  10mA Input/RS-232C Output
D1212/D2212  10mA Input/RS-485 Output
D1221/D2221  1mA Input/RS-232C Output
D1222/D2222  1mA Input/RS-485 Output
D1231/D2231  100mA Input/RS-232C Output
D1232/D2232  100mA Input/RS-485 Output
D1241/D2241  1A Input/RS-232C Output
D1242/D2242  1A Input/RS-485 Output
D1251/D2251  4-20mA Input/RS-232C Output
D1252/D2252  4-20mA Input/RS-485 Output
Thermocouple Inputs
D1311  J Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1312  J Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1321  K Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1322  K Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1331  T Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1332  T Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1341  E Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1342  E Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1351  R Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1352  R Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1361  S Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1362  S Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1371  B Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1372  B Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
D1381  C Thermocouple Input/RS-232C Output
D1382  C Thermocouple Input/RS-485 Output
MODEL INPUT/OUTPUT
RTD Inputs
D1411  .00385 RTD Input/RS-232C Output
D1412  .00385 RTD Input/RS-485 Output
D1421  .00392 RTD Input/RS-232C Output
D1422  .00392 RTD Input/RS-485 Output
D1431  .00388 RTD Input/RS-232C Output
D1432  .00388 RTD Input/RS-485 Output
D1451  2252Ω Thermistor Input/RS-232C Output
D1452  2252Ω Thermistor Input/RS-485 Output
D1461  TD Thermistor Input/RS-232C Output
D1462  TD Thermistor Input/RS-485 Output
Bridge Inputs
D1511/D2511  30mV Bridge Input, 5V Excitation/RS-232C Output